RESOLUTION NO. R2022-153

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF NORTH MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA, SETTING THE DATES
FOR THE CITY COMMISSION MEETINGS FOR THE 2023 CALENDAR
YEAR; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, on November 8, 2016, the electorate approved amending the City of North
Miami Beach's Charter to reduce the number of regular City Commission meetings to no less than

11 monthly meetings per year; and

WHEREAS, based upon previous meeting schedules the City Clerk with the City Manager
has proposed the below schedule for the 2023 City Commission Meetings; and

WHEREAS, the 2023 schedule proposes the regular monthly City Commission meetings
will be on the third Tuesday of each month beginning at 6:00 P.M. with an alternate date for an
additional meeting, if necessary, to be held subsequent to the regular City Commission Meetings
as listed below.

REGULAR CITY COMMISION ALTERNATE MEETING DATES

MEETING DATES
Tuesday, January 17, 2023 at 6:00 pm

Thursday, January 26, 2023

Tuesday, February 21, 2023 at 6:00 pm Thursday, February 23, 2023

Tuesday, March 21, 2023 at 6:00 pm Thursday, March 23, 2023

Tuesday, April 18, 2023 at 6:00 pm Thursday, April 27, 2023

Tuesday, May 16, 2023 at 6:00 pm Thursday, May 25, 2023

Tuesday, June 20, 2023 at 6:00 pm

Thursday, June 22, 2023

Tuesday, July 18, 2023 at 6:00 pm

Thursday, July 27, 2023

Tuesday, August 15, 2023 at 6:00 pm

Thursday, August 24, 2023

Tuesday, September 19, 2023 at 6:00 pm

Thursday, September 28, 2023

Tuesday, October 17, 2023 at 6:00 pm

Thursday, October 26, 2023

Tuesday, November 14, 2023 at 6:00 pm
* (224 Tuesday)

Thursday, November 16, 2023
* (37 Thursday)

Tuesday, December 19, 2023 at 6:00 pm

Thursday, December 28, 2023
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WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Commission wishes to approve the 2023 calendar of
dates for the City Commission Meetings.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY
COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF NORTH MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA.

Section 1.  Recitals. The aforementioned recitals are true and correct.

Section 2. Approval. The Mayor and City Commission hereby approve the 2023 City
Commission Meeting Schedule.

Section3.  Effective Date. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon
approval.
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APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the City of North Miami Beach City Commission at
the regular meeting assembled this the 18" day of October, 2022.

ATTEST:
DRISE BERNIARD MMC ANTH() F. DEFILLI%O

CITY CLERK MAYOR

(CITY SEAL)

SPONSORED BY: Mayor and City Commission
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